

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

#### Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato

# BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

#### CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
B NP 18-034-D	Completion of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	625,000.00	Brgy. Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	NIRVANA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	622,852.89	10/3/2019	50 CD
B NP 19-005-C	Construction of Water System at Sitio Dhalia, Brgy. Edwards, T'boli, South Cotabato	1,500,000.00	Brgy. Edwards, T' boli, South Cotabato	ADAME CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY	Isulan, Sultan Kudarat	1,496,886.91	10/3/2019	120 CD
3 NP 19-005-C-1	Construction of Water System at Purok Upper Riverside, Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato	1,500,000.00	Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES	Tupi, South Cotabato	1,498,224.43	10/3/2019	120 CD
NF ITB 19-021	Construction of Bleacher, Purok Villegas, Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	995,651.56	Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	JANMARIE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES AND SUPPLY	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	989,999.77	10/3/2019	70 CD
NF ITB 19-021	Supply and Install one (1) unit Solar-Powered Irrigation System (SPIS) for HVCC farmers of Brgy. Duengas, Surallah, South Cotabato	701,486.06	Brgy. Duengas, Surallah, South Cotabato	ONE RENEWABLE ENERGY ENTERPRISES, INC.	Pasig City	691,617.69	10/3/2019	30 CD
NF ITB 19-022	Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato	9,995,000.00	Brgy. Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato	HVC SAGITTARIUS COMMERCIAL AND CONSTRUCTION	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	9,950,676.00	10/18/2019	130 CD
B N	NP 19-005-C-1	Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato  B NP 19-005-C  Construction of Water System at Sitio Dhalia, Brgy, Edwards, T'boli, South Cotabato  NP 19-005-C-1  Construction of Water System at Purok Upper Riverside, Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  NF ITB 19-021  Construction of Bleacher, Purok Villegas, Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato  NF ITB 19-021  Supply and Install one (1) unit Solar-Powered Irrigation System (SPIS) for HVCC farmers of Brgy. Duengas, Surallah, South Cotabato  NF ITB 19-022  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,	Completion of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato  B NP 19-005-C Construction of Water System at Sitio Dhalia, Brgy. Edwards, T'boli, South Cotabato  NP 19-005-C-1 Construction of Water System at Purok Upper Riverside, Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  NF ITB 19-021 Construction of Bleacher, Purok Villegas, Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato  NF ITB 19-021 Supply and Install one (1) unit Solar-Powered Irrigation System (SPIS) for HVCC farmers of Brgy. Duengas, Surallah, South Cotabato  NF ITB 19-022 Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,	Contract Con	Contract Bidder Contract Completion of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato  Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato  Brgy. Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Edwards, Tboli, South Cotabato  Construction of Water System at Sitio Dhalia, Brgy. Edwards, Tboli, South Cotabato  Supplies  ADAME CONSTRUCTION AND Supply Construction of Water System at Purok Upper Riverside, Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  Construction of Bleacher, Purok Villegas, Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato  Construction of Bleacher, Purok Villegas, Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato  Supply and Install one (1) unit Solar-Powered Irrigation System (SPIS) for HVCC farmers of Brgy. Duengas, Surallah, South Cotabato  FITB 19-022  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,  Supply Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,  Supply and Install one (1) unit Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,  Supply Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,  Supply Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,  Supply Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,  Supply Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato	B NP 18-034-D Completion of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato  B NP 19-005-C B NP 19-005-C Construction of Water System at Sitio Dhalia, Brgy. Edwards, Tboli, South Cotabato  NP 19-005-C-1 Construction of Water System at Purok Upper Riverside, Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  NF ITB 19-021 Supply and Install one (1) unit Solar-Powered Irrigation System (SPIS) for HVCC farmers of Brgy. Duengas, Surallah, South Cotabato  NF ITB 19-022 Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,  NF ITB 19-022 Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,  NF ITB 19-022 Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,  Supply and Install City, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,  Supply and Install City, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,  Supply San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  Construction of Bleacher, Purok Villegas, Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato  Supply and Install City, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong,  Supply San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  Construction of Bleacher, Purok Villegas, Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato  Supply Supply and Install City, South Cotabato  Construction of Supply S	B NP 18-034-D  Completion of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy, Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato  Bry 18-034-D  Completion of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy, Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato  Bry 18-034-D  Construction of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy, Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato  Bry 19-005-C  Construction of Water System at Sitio Dhalia, Brgy, Edwards, T'boli, South Cotabato  NF ITB 19-021  Construction of Water System at Purok Upper Riverside, Brgy, San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  Services And Supply and Install one (1) unit Solar-Powered Ingation System (SPIS) for HVCC farmers of Brgy, Duengas, Surallah, South Cotabato  Supply and Install one (1) unit Solar-Powered Ingation System (SPIS) for HVCC farmers of Brgy, Duengas, Surallah, South Cotabato  Supply and Install one (1) unit Solar-Powered Ingation System (SPIS) for HVCC farmers of Brgy, Duengas, Surallah, South Cotabato  Supply and Install one (1) unit Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy, Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy, Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy, Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy, Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy, Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy, Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy, Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy, Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy, Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy, Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Construction of Flood Control with Control with Revetment at New Lambunao, Brgy, Lambayong, T	B NP 18-034-D Completion of Multi-Purpose Building, Brgy. Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato  Brgy. Takunel, Lake Sebu, South Construction of Water System at Sitio Dhalia, Brgy. Edwards, T'boli, South Cotabato  Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  Brgy. Zone III, Koronadal City, South Cotabato  SERVICES AND SUPPLY  Supply and Install one (1) unit Solar-Powered Irrigation System (SPIS) for HVCC farmers of Brgy. Duengas, Surallah, South Cotabato  FITB 19-021  Supply and Install one (1) unit Solar-Powered Irrigation System (SPIS) for HVCC farmers of Brgy. Duengas, Surallah, South Cotabato  FITB 19-022  Construction of Flood Control with Revertment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong, Brgy. Lambayong, Brgy. Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Brgy. Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Brgy. Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  South Cotabato  FITB 19-022  Construction of Flood Control with Revertment at New Lambunao, Brgy. Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato  Brgy. Lambayong, Tantangan, South Cotabato

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

#### Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato

#### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

# CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
7	INF ITB 19-022	Construction of Prk. Lapu-lapu Bridge, Puti, Norala, South Cotabato	5,097,570.00	Norala, South Cotabato	CYRUS JAMES BUILDERS AND SUPPLIES	Davao City	5,076,591.06	10/18/2019	300 CD
8	INF ITB 19-022	Proposed Lined Canal at Jct. Mhwy. Colongulo- Moloy Road, Surallah, South Cotabato	4,998,000.00	Brgy. Surallah, South Cotabato	ALEXANDER BUILDERS	Polomolok, South Cotabato	4,692,236.85	10/18/2019	200 CD
9	INF ITB 19-022	Construction of 1 Uniit 4.0m x 6.0m x 8.0m Box Culvert, Brgy. Sinolon, Tboli, South Cotabato	4,998,000.00	T' boli, South Cotabato	FASTRUCT DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION	T'boli, South Cotabato	4,992,393.25	10/18/2019	260 CD
10	INF ITB 19-022	Construction of flood Control at Purok Maligaya, Brgy. Silway-8, Polomolok, South Cotabato	4,398,500.00	Brgy. Silway 8, Polomolok, South Cotabato	FAILURE OF BIDDING	G - POST DISQUALIFIED		10/18/2019	90 CD
11	INF ITB 19-022	Construction of Sports Learning Center at Pablo Valencia National High School, Brgy. Koronadal Proper, Polomolok, South Cotabato	3,295,000.00	Brgy. Koronadal Proper, Polomolok, South Cotabato	MARBEL DYNAMIÇ BUILDERS	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	3,241,476.00	10/18/2019	120 CD
12	INF ITB 19-022	Construction of Sports Learning Center at Lamba Central Elementary School, Brgy. Lamba, Banga, South Cotabato	3,295,000.00	Brgy. Lamba, Banga, South Cotabato	MIGO CONSTRUCTION	Banga, South Cotabato	2,862,252.21	10/18/2019	150 CD
13	INF ITB 19-022	Construction of Sport Learning Center at Guinsang-an Elementary School, Brgy. Guinsang-an, Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	3,295,000.00	Brgy. Guinsang an, Sto. Niño, South Cotabato	ALEXANDER BUILDERS	Polomolok, South Cotabato	3,041,907.77	10/18/2019	150 CD

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

#### Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato

#### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

# CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract
INF ITB 19-022	Construction of Salway Box Culvert II Along	2,990,000.00	Tupi, South Cotabato	DEDASE	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	2,988,957.81	10/18/2019	120 CD
	Tablu-Miasong Road, Tupi, South Cotabato			SERVICES				
INF ITB 19-022	Installation of Slope Protection Along	2,930,000.00	T'holi. South Cotabato	UNIFIED WORKERS	Polomolok, South Cotabato	2,720,394.69	10/18/2019	90 CD
	Koronadal Proper, Aflek-Malugong Road, T'Boli, South Cotabato		l'boli, South Cotabato	CONSTRUCTION AND				
	7			INC.				
INF ITB 19-022	Construction of Curve Gym, Brgy. Cinco, Banga, South Cotabato	1,795,000.00	Banga, South Cotabato	AD VILLANUEVA BUILDERS	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	1,786,344.67	10/18/2019	105 CD
INF ITB 19-022	Construction of Day Care Center at Sitio Upper Riverside, Brgy. San Jose, Banga,	1,495,000.00	Banga, South Cotabato	JHTC CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES	Tupi, South Cotabato	1,389,332.14	10/18/2019	90 CD
	South Cotabato							
PRDP-IB-RQ12-	Construction of One (1) Unit Ware house &	1.500.000.00	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	DEDASE	Voronadal Site South Satabata	1 400 001 00	10/24/2010	
SOC-015-000-000-	Drier at Sitio New Tupi, Brgy. Ned, Lake		ante de la contraction de la c		Koronadai City, South Cotabato	1,490,001.06	10/24/2019	-
2015-b	Sebu, South Cotabato			SERVICES				
INF ITB 19-017-A	Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, Tboli, South Cotabato	2,487,488.29	Brgy. Tudok, T'holi, South Cotabato	FAILURE BID	DING - NO BIDDER		11/7/2019	90 CD
Į	INF ITB 19-022  INF ITB 19-022  INF ITB 19-022  INF ITB 19-022  PRDP-IB-R012- S0C-015-000-000- 2015-b	INF ITB 19-022  Construction of Salway Box Culvert II Along Tablu-Miasong Road, Tupi, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022  Installation of Slope Protection Along Koronadal Proper, Aflek-Malugong Road, T'Boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022  Construction of Curve Gym, Brgy. Cinco, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022  Construction of Day Care Center at Sitio Upper Riverside, Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  PRDP-IB-RQ12- SOC-015-000-000- 2015-b  Construction of One (1) Unit Ware house & Drier at Sitio New Tupi, Brgy. Ned, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	Reference No.  INF ITB 19-022  Construction of Salway Box Culvert II Along Tablu-Miasong Road, Tupi, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022  Installation of Slope Protection Along Koronadal Proper, Aflek-Malugong Road, T'Boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022  Construction of Curve Gym, Brgy. Cinco, Banga, Gouth Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022  Construction of Day Care Center at Sitio Upper Riverside, Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  PRDP-IB-RQ12- SOC-015-000-000- 2015-b  Construction of One (1) Unit Ware house & Drier at Sitio New Tupi, Brgy. Ned, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	Reference No. Name of Project  INF ITB 19-022 Construction of Salway Box Culvert II Along Tablu-Miasong Road, Tupi, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022 Installation of Slope Protection Along Koronadal Proper, Affek-Malugong Road, T'Boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022 Construction of Curve Gym, Brgy. Cinco, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022 Construction of Day Care Center at Sitio Upper Riverside, Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  PRDP-IB-RQ12 Construction of One (1) Unit Ware house & Drier at Sitio New Tupi, Brgy. Ned, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	Reference No.  Name of Project  Budget for Contract  2,990,000.00  Tupi, South Cotabato  CONSTRUCTION SERVICES  INF ITB 19-022  Installation of Slope Protection Along Koronadal Proper, Aflek-Malugong Road, T'Boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022  Installation of Curve Gym, Brgy. Cinco, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022  Construction of Curve Gym, Brgy. Cinco, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022  Construction of Day Care Center at Sitio Upper Riverside, Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  PRDP-IB-RO12-  SOC-015-000-000-  2015-b  Construction of One (1) Unit Ware house & Drier at Sitio New Tupi, Brgy. Ned, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato  Budget for Contract  2,990,000.00  Tupi, South Cotabato  UNIFIED WORKERS CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT MPC, INC.  AD VILLANUEVA BUILDERS  JHTC CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES  CONSTRUCTION  & SUPPLIES  CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	Reference No.  Name of Project  Budget for Contract  Location  DEDASE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES  INF ITB 19-022  Installation of Slope Protection Along Koronadal Proper, Aflek-Malugong Road, TBoli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022  Installation of Curve Gym, Brgy. Cinco, Banga, South Cotabato  Construction of Day Care Center at Sitio Upper Riverside, Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  PRDP-IB-RQ12-SOC-015-000-000-2015-b  Construction of One (1) Unit Ware house & Drier at Sitio New Tupi, Brgy. Ned, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato  Budget for Contract  Location  Budget for Contract  Location  Location  Budget for Contract  DEDASE CONSTRUCTION  SERVICES  Koronadal City, South Cotabato  Winning Bidder  Address  Koronadal City, South Cotabato  UNIFIED WORKERS CONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT MPC, INC.  INC.  AD VILLANUEVA BUILDERS  Koronadal City, South Cotabato  Banga, South Cotabato  JHTC CONSTRUCTION  & SUPPLIES  Construction of One (1) Unit Ware house & DEDASE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES  Note of the Contract of Curve Sebu, South Cotabato  DEDASE CONSTRUCTION & SUPPLIES  Construction of One (1) Unit Ware house & Dedase Construction Sebu, South Cotabato  Sebu, South Cotabato  Note of the Contract of Curve Sebu, South Cotabato  Location (1) Address  Location (1) Addr	Reference No.  Name of Project  Budget for Contract  Location  Bidder  Address  Koronadal City, South Cotabato  Location  Address  Construction  SERVICES  Location  DEDASE  CONSTRUCTION  SERVICES  Location  Location  Bidder  Address  Address  Construction  Location  Location  Bidder  Address  Roronadal City, South Cotabato  Location  Location  Location  Bidder  Address  Construction  SERVICES  Location  Location  Bidder  Address  Roronadal City, South Cotabato  Location  Location  Location  Location  Bidder  Address  Roronadal City, South Cotabato  Location  Location  Location  Location  Location  Location  SERVICES  Location  Locatio	Reference No.  Name of Project Budget for Contract Contract 2,990,000.00 Tupi, South Cotabato Tablu-Miasong Road, Tupi, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022 Installation of Slope Protection Along Koronadal Proper, Aflek-Malugong Road, T'Boli, South Cotabato T'Boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022 Construction of Curve Gym, Brgy. Cinco, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-022 Construction of Day Care Center at Stitio Upper Riverside, Brgy. San Jose, Banga, South Cotabato  PRDP-IB-RO12- Soc-015-000-000- 2015-b  Name and Address Amount  Winning Bidder Address Amount  Koronadal City, South Cotabato  Location Vinning Bidder Address Amount Add

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

#### Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato

# BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

#### CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
INF ITB 19-023		1,496,843.92	T'holi South Cotabato	C.A BETALAC Koronadal City, South Cotabat	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	1,487,463.93	11/7/2019	100 CD
	Poblacion, Tboli, South Cotabato		, bon, coun country	CONSTRUCTION & GEN. MERCHANDISE, INC.				
INF ITB 19-023	Construction of Water System Level II at Sitio Traan Leteng, Brgy. Kematu, T'boli, South	1,290,460.07	T'boli, South Cotabato	FAILURE BIDE	DING - NO BIDDER		11/7/2019	100 CD
	Cotabato							
INF ITB 19-024	Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Upper Valley Community Hospital, Brgy. Dajay, Surallah, South Cotabato	798,864.84	Brgy. Dajay, Surallah, South Cotabato	FAILURE BIDE	DING - NO BIDDER		11/7/2019	90 CD
INF ITB 19-024	Installation of Lined Canal Along National Hihgway Kipot - Banga, National Highway, Brgy. Reyes,	737,790.00	Brgy. Reyes, Banga, South Cotabato	FAILURE OF BII	DDING - INELIGIBLE		11/7/2019	90 CD
	banga, coun cotabato							
INF ITB 19-024	Installation of Slope Protection Along Edwards - T'boli Road, Brgy. Edwards, T'boli,	600,000.00	Brgy. Edwards, T'boli, South Cotabato	C.A BETALAC CONSTRUCTION & GEN.	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	596,982.62	11/7/2019	80 CD
	South Cotabato			MERCHANDISE, INC.,				
PB NP 19-017-B	Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, T'boli, South Cotabato	2,487,488.29	Brgy. Tudok, T'boli, South Cotabato	FAILURE BIDE	DING - NO BIDDER		11/20/2019	90 CD
INF ITB 19-024-A	Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Upper Valley Community Hospital, Brgy.	798,864.84	Brgy. Dajay, Surallah, South Cotabato	FAILURE BIDE	DING - NO BIDDER		11/20/2019	90 CD
	INF ITB 19-023  INF ITB 19-024  INF ITB 19-024  INF ITB 19-024  PB NP 19-017-B	INF ITB 19-023  Construction of Balay ni Nanay, Brgy. Poblacion, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-023  Construction of Water System Level II at Sitio Traan Leteng, Brgy. Kematu, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024  Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Upper Valley Community Hospital, Brgy. Dajay, Surallah, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024  Installation of Lined Canal Along National Highway, Kipot - Banga, National Highway, Brgy. Reyes, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024  Installation of Slope Protection Along Edwards - T'boli Road, Brgy. Edwards, T'boli, South Cotabato  PB NP 19-017-B  Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024-A  Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use	Reference No.  INF ITB 19-023 Constructio of Balay ni Nanay, Brgy. Poblacion, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-023 Construction of Water System Level II at Sitio Traan Leteng, Brgy. Kematu, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Upper Valley Community Hospital, Brgy. Dajay, Surallah, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Installation of Lined Canal Along National Hilhgway Kipot - Banga, National Highway, Brgy. Reyes, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Installation of Slope Protection Along Edwards - T'boli Road, Brgy. Edwards, T'boli, South Cotabato  PB NP 19-017-B Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024-A Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use 798,864.84	Reference No.  Name of Project  Budget for Contract  INF ITB 19-023  Constructio of Balay ni Nanay, Brgy. Poblacion, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-023  Construction of Water System Level II at Sitio Traan Leteng, Brgy. Kematu, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024  Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Upper Valley Community Hospital, Brgy. Dajay, Surallah, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024  Installation of Lined Canal Along National Hilhgway Kipot - Banga, National Highway, Brgy. Reyes, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024  Installation of Slope Protection Along Edwards - T'boli Road, Brgy. Edwards, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024  Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024-A Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024-A Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use  798,864.84  1,496,843.92  T'boli, South Cotabato  Brgy. Edwards, T'boli, South Cotabato  Brgy. Tudok, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024-A Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use  798,864.84  Brgy. Dajay, Surallah, South Cotabato  Brgy. Tudok, T'boli, South Cotabato  Figure 1,496,843.92  T'boli, South Cotabato  T'boli, South Cotabato  Brgy. Tudok, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024-A Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use  798,864.84  Brgy. Dajay, Surallah, South	Reference No.  Name of Project  Budget for Contract Construction INF ITB 19-023  Construction of Balay ni Nanay, Brgy. Poblacion, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024  Installation of Slope Protection Along Edwards - T'boli Road, Brgy. Edwards, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024  INF ITB 19-024  Construction of Solope Protection Along Edwards - T'boli Road, Brgy. Edwards, T'boli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-017-B  Construction of Mater System Level II at Sitio Traan Leteng, Brgy. Kematu, T'boli, South Cotabato  T'boli, South Cotabato  T'boli, South Cotabato  T'boli, South Cotabato  FAILURE BIDI  FAILURE	Reference No. Name of Project Budget for Contract Construction of Balay ni Nanay, Brgy. Poblacion, Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Water System Level II at Sitio Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Installation of Lined Canal Along National Highway Kipot - Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Sope Protection Along Edwards - Tboli Road, Brgy. Edwards, Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Posses and Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Posses and Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Posses and Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Posses and Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use Total Road, Brgy. Edwards. Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use Total Road, Brgy. Edwards. Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use Total Road, Brgy. Surallah, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024-A Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use Total Road, Brgy. Dajay, Surallah, South Fallure BidDing - No BidDer	Reference No. Name of Project Budget for Contract  INF ITB 19-023 Constructio of Balay ni Nanay, Brgy. Poblacion, Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Water System Level II at Sitio Traan Leteng, Brgy. Kematu, Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Upper Valley Community Hospital, Brgy. Dajay, Surallah, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Installation of Lined Canal Along National Highway, Brgy. Reyes, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Mater System Level II at Sitio Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Installation of Lined Canal Along National Highway, Brgy. Reyes, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Upper Valley Community Hospital, Brgy. Dajay, Surallah, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Siope Protection Along Edwards - Tboli Road, Brgy. Edwards, Tboli, South Cotabato  PB NP 19-017-8 Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024-A Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Sep. 982.62 Eag., South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024 Construction of Muli-Purpose Building, Brgy. Tudok, Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024-A Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Sep. 982.63 Ergy. Tudok, Tboli, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-024-A Construction of Cadaver Holding Area for use of Sep. 982.63 Ergy. Dajay, Surallah, South Fallure Bidding - No Bidder Madder Address Microal Address M	Reference No. Name of Project Budget for Contract Contrac

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

#### Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato

#### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

#### CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
27	INF ITB 19-024-A.1	Installation of Lined Canal Along National Hihgway Kipot - Banga, National Highway, Brgy. Reyes, Banga, South Cotabato	737,790.00	Brgy. Reyes, Banga, South Cotabato	DEDASE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	735,642.14	11/20/2019	90 CD
28	28 INF ITB 19-026	Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement, (MPDP) - Cluster I, Province of South Cotabato							
		a) Prk. Malipayon, Brgy. Lake Lahit, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Lake, South Cotabato	FAILURE BIDD	ING - NO BIDDER		11/20/2019	60 CD
		b) Sitio Lamlaho, Brgy. Canahay, Surallah, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Surallah, South Cotabato			*	11/20/2019	00.00
29	INF ITB 19-026	Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement ( MPDP) - Cluster II, Province of South Cotabato		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		a) Sitio Proper, Brgy. Lamlahak, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	399,655,18	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	FAILURE BIDD	ING - NO BIDDER		11/20/2019	60.60
		b) Poblacion, Brgy. Lamlahak, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato				11/20/2019	60 CD
30	INF ITB 19-026	MLE- Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying Pavement (MPDP) - Cluster III, Province of South Cotabato					-		
		a) Sitio Mahi (Lower), Brgy. Colongulo, Surallah, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Surallah, South Cotabato	EALL LIPE BIDD	ING - NO BIDDER	-	11/20/2019	60 CD
		b) Upper Sitio Mahi, Brgy. Colongulo, Surallah, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Surallah, South Cotabato	PAILORE BIOD	ING - NO BIDDER		11/20/2019	60.00

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

#### Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato

#### BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

#### CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
31	INF ITB 19-026	MLE- Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying			,		-		
		Pavement (MPDP) - Cluster IV, Province of South Cotabato							
		a) Sitio Villa Ellaga, Brgy. Colongulo, Surallah, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Surallah, South Cotabato	1			11/20/2019	60 CD
		b) Sitio El Niño, Brgy. Lamcade, Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	FAILURE BIDD	NO BIDDER		11/20/2019	00 CD
32	INF ITB 19-026	19-026 MLE - Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying			,				
-		Pavemen (MPDP) - Cluster V, Province of South Cotabato							
		a) Prk. Paglaum, Brgy. Paraiso, Koronadal City, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	EAU LIPE BIDD	DING - NO BIDDER	-	11/20/2019	60 CD
		b) Brgy. New Cuyapo, Tantangan, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Tantangan, South Cotabato	TAICONG BIDE	ING - NO BIDDER		11/20/2013	00.00
33	INF ITB 19-026	MLE- Construction of Multi-Purpose Drying							
$\dashv$		Pavement (MPDP) - Cluster VI, Province of South Cotabato							
		a) Brgy. Hall, Lumakil, Polomolok, South Cotabato	399,655.18	Polomolok, South Cotabato		Manager Control of the Control of th	-	11/20/2019	60 CD
		b) Sitio Mala, Brgy. Datal Dlanag, T'boli, South Cotabato	399,655.18	T'boli, South Cotabato	FAILURE BIDD	ING - NO BIDDER		11/20/2019	00 CD
					*		-		

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

# Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato

# BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

# CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
34	INF ITB 19-027	Rehabilitation of the South Cotabato Gymnasium and Cultural Center's Center	795,000.00	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	TRIPLE Z MERCHANDISING AND	Banga, South Cotabato	791,814.49	11/20/2019	50 CD
		Stage			ELECTRICAL SERVICES	, , , , ,			
35	INF ITB 19-025	Upgrading of Bila-Tudok Road, T'boli, South Cotabato	24,998,596.01	T'boli, South Cotabato	PASE CONSTRUCTION	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	24,948,295.50	11/21/2019	230 CD
36	INF ITB 19-025	MLE- Construction of 2 kms. Lined Canal along Cagas Road, Brgy. Lambayong,	11,579,420.30	Tampakan, South Cotabato	BETTER WORK	Cotabato City	11,548,991.68	11/21/2019	210 CD
		Tampakan, South Cotabato			CONSTRUCTION				
37	INF ITB 19-025	TB 19-025 Upgrading of Jct. NHWY San Felipe-New	9,998,673.85	Tantangan, South Cotabato	FAILURE OF BIDDING	G - POST DISQUALIFIED		11/21/2019	105 CD
		Lambunao Road, Tantangan, South Cotabato			,				
38	INF ITB 19-025	Upgrading of Colongulo-Buenavista-Canahay	5,998,631.72	Surallah, South Cotabato	DEDASE	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	5,992,148.64	11/21/2019	90 CD
		Provincial Road, Surallah, South Cotabato			CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	*			
39	INF ITB 19-025	Construction of SWIP with Pump Irrigation	3,615,735.17	Norala, South Cotabato	FAILURE OF BID	DDING - NO BIDDER		11/21/2019	120 CD
		System (PIS) at Purok Leon, Brgy. Tinago, Norala, South Cotabato							
40	INF ITB 19-025	MLE- Construction of Two (2) Classroom School Building with Attached Toilet at Ubo Elementary	2,395,000.00	Lake Sebu, South Cotabato	FAILURE OF BID	DING - NO BIDDER		11/21/2019	120 CD
		School-Lamfenek Extension, Brgy. Lamfugon, Lake					-		

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

Republic of the Philippines Province of South Cotabato

# BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Provincial Capitol Compound, Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato Tel. Fax No. (083)228-9951/228-8570

#### CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

4th Quarter, CY 2019

Reference No.	Name of Project Sebu, South Cotabato	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
INF ITB 19-025	Construction of Two (2) Classroom School Building with Attached Toilet @ Kataan Elementary School-	2,395,000.00	Banga, South Cotabato	JANMARIE CONSTRUCTION	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	2,384,998.70	11/21/2019	120 CD
	Carlos Llasos Sr. Extension, Brgy. Derllon, Banga, South Cotabato			SERVICES AND SUPPLY				
INF ITB 19-025	Installation of Slope Protection Along New Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New Dumangas, T'boli, South Cotabato	2,339,600.00	T'boli, South Cotabato	DEDASE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES	Koronadal City, South Cotabato	2,337,059.81	11/21/2019	120 CD
	INF ITB 19-025	INF ITB 19-025  Construction of Two (2) Classroom School Building with Attached Toilet @ Kataan Elementary School-Carlos Llasos Sr. Extension, Brgy. Derilon, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025  Installation of Slope Protection Along New Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New	Reference No.  Name of Project  Sebu, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025  Construction of Two (2) Classroom School Building with Attached Toilet @ Kataan Elementary School-Carlos Llasos Sr. Extension, Brgy. Derilon, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025  Installation of Slope Protection Along New Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New	Reference No.  Name of Project  Budget for Contract  Seou, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025  Construction of Two (2) Classroom School Building with Attached Toilet @ Kataan Elementary School-Carlos Llasos Sr. Extension, Brgy. Derilon, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025  Installation of Slope Protection Along New Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New  Location  Location  Location  Location  Location  Location  Contract  2,395,000.00  Banga, South Cotabato	Reference No.  Name of Project  Budget for Contract  Sebu, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025  Construction of Two (2) Classroom School Building with Attached Toilet @ Kataan Elementary School-Carlos Llasos Sr. Extension, Brgy. Derilon, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025  Installation of Slope Protection Along New Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New  Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New  Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New  Construction  Location  Winning Bidder  Vinning Bidder  JANMARIE CONSTRUCTION  SERVICES AND SUPPLY  Tiboli, South Cotabato  DEDASE CONSTRUCTION	Reference No.  Name of Project  Budget for Contract  Sebu, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025  Construction of Two (2) Classroom School Building with Attached Toilet @ Kataan Elementary School-Carlos Llasos Sr. Extension, Brgy. Derilon, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025  Installation of Slope Protection Along New Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New  INF ITB 19-025  Installation of Slope Protection Along New Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New  CONSTRUCTION  Tiboli, South Cotabato  DEDASE CONSTRUCTION  Koronadal City, South Cotabato  CONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION	Reference No.  Name of Project  Budget for Contract  Sebu, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025  Construction of Two (2) Classroom School Building with Attached Toilet @ Kataan Elementary School-Carlos Llasos Sr. Extension, Brgy. Derilon, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025  Installation of Slope Protection Along New Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New  INF ITB 19-025  Installation of Slope Protection Along New Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New  INF ITB 19-025  Construction of Two (2) Classroom School Building with Attached Toilet @ Kataan Elementary School-CONSTRUCTION  SERVICES AND SUPPLY  Installation of Slope Protection Along New Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New  CONSTRUCTION  DEDASE  CONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION	Reference No. Name of Project Budget for Contract Sebu, South Cotabato  Sebu, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025 Construction of Two (2) Classroom School Building with Attached Toilet @ Kataan Elementary School-Carlos Llasos Sr. Extension, Brgy. Derilon, Banga, South Cotabato  INF ITB 19-025 Installation of Slope Protection Along New Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New  INF ITB 19-025 Dumangas-Laconon Road, Brgy. New  Budget for Contract  Location  Bid Address  Amount  Bid Address  Amount  Bid Address  Amount  Services AND SUPLY  CONSTRUCTION  SERVICES AND SUPPLY  CONSTRUCTION  DEDASE CONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION  DEDASE CONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION  CONSTRUCTION

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the dontents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

JOHN B. MAGBANUA

Supervising Administrative Officer/Head, BAC Secretariat

ATTY. RENETTE B. BERGADO

Provincial Administrator/BAC Chairperson